

Corrigendum Notice No. 01/D.C. Hd. Qr. Sub-Division of 21-22 against N.I.T.  
No. 06/D.C.HD. Qr. Sub-Division/2021-22

This is for general information that the said N.I.T. has been partially modified and which may be read as follows instead of previous **760(15) Dated :- 16/11/2021.**

<b>May be read as</b>	<b>Instead of</b>
<b>Date and time of receipt of tender</b> : 29/11/2021 upto 15 Hrs	<b>Date and time of receipt of tender</b> : 26/11/2021 upto 15 Hrs
<b>Date and time of opening of tender</b> : 29/11/2021 At 15.30 Hrs	<b>Date and time of opening of tender</b> : 26/11/2021 At 15.30 Hrs

All other terms and conditions are remained unchanged.

Sd/-

**Sub-Divisional Officer**  
**Damodar Canal Head Qrt. Sub-Division**  
**Kanainatsal, Purba Bardhaman**

**Memo No. 775 (15) Dated: 25/11/2021**

**Copy forwarded for information and circulation to:-**

1. Superintending Engineer, Damodar Irrigation Circle, Kanainatsal, Purba Bardhaman
2. Executive Engineer, D.C. Division
3. Executive Engineer, Hd. Works Division
4. Executive Engineer, L.D.I. Division
5. Executive Engineer, B.I. Division
6. Executive Engineer, R.B.I Division
7. DVC Study Cell for uploading in Departmental website.
8. District Information Officer, Purba Bardhaman.
9. Office Notice Board, D.C. Hd. Qrt. Sub-Division
10. Estimating Branch of D.C. Division
11. Accounts Branch of D.C. Division
12. Sub-Divisional Officer, D.C. No. I / III / Edilpur (I) / Katwa (I)

Sd/-

**Sub-Divisional Officer**  
**Damodar Canal Head Qrt. Sub-Division**  
**Kanainatsal, Purba Bardhaman**